Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## **ESPRIT HOLDINGS LIMITED**

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00330)

## INVESTOR RELATIONS DAY PRESENTATIONS

Esprit Holdings Limited (the "Company") will be hosting an Investor Relations Day in Ratingen, Germany on Tuesday, 14 May 2013. Presentations by the senior management are scheduled to commence on Tuesday, 14 May 2013 at 5:15 pm Hong Kong time (11:15 am German time). As attendance is by invitation only, a live webcast of the event will be available at <a href="https://www.espritholdings.com">www.espritholdings.com</a>.

Following the Investor Relations Day, records of the webcast and the presentations will be available on the Company's website at <a href="www.espritholdings.com">www.espritholdings.com</a> from Wednesday, 15 May 2013 to Thursday, 14 November 2013.

By Order of the Board Florence Ng Wai Yin Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 13 May 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr Jose Manuel Martínez Gutiérrez (Group Chief Executive Officer) and Mr Thomas Tang Wing Yung (Group Chief Financial Officer) as Executive Directors; (ii) Mr Jürgen Alfred Rudolf Friedrich as Non-executive Director; and (iii) Mr Raymond Or Ching Fai (Chairman), Mr Paul Cheng Ming Fun (Deputy Chairman), Mrs Eva Cheng Li Kam Fun, Mr Alexander Reid Hamilton and Mr Norbert Adolf Platt as Independent Non-executive Directors.